
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

 
City of Bloomington, Illinois, a Municipal Corporation and  ) 
Body Politic and Corporate in McLean County, Illinois,  ) 
         ) 
      Petitioner,  ) 
         ) 
  v.       ) T14-0106 
         ) 
Union Pacific Railroad Company, Norfolk Southern Railroad ) 
Company and the Illinois Department of Transportation,  ) 
         ) 
      Respondent.  ) 
         ) 
Petition for an Order of the Illinois Commerce Commission  ) 
authorizing the installation of an at-grade pedestrian crosswalk ) 
with Union Pacific Railroad Company railroad tracks (MP 126.50 ) 
DOT #290945V, MP126.50 DOT #290865C and MP 126.50 DOT ) 
#850019O) at the existing at-grade crossings with Washington ) 
Street in the City of Bloomington, McLean County, Illinois, the ) 
allocation of responsibility for construction and maintenance ) 
and related costs and such additional relief as the Commission ) 
deems appropriate.       ) 
 

APPEARANCE 
 
 NOW COMES, the undersigned attorney and hereby enters his Appearance on behalf of 
Respondent, UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY, in the above-cause.  Copies of all 
pleadings, memoranda, correspondence, notices, orders and other material related to this cause 
should hence be sent to the undersigned at the address set forth below. 
 
Dated: September 16, 2014   Respectfully submitted, 

 
 
 
 
By:  

       Mack H. Shumate, Jr., #2595532 
       Senior General Attorney 
       Union Pacific Railroad Company 
       101 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 1920 
       Chicago, Illinois  60606 
       Tel: 312.777.2055 
       Fax: 877.213.4433 
       mackshumate@up.com 
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NOTICE OF FILING 

 
TO: SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST 
 
 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on September 16 2014, I filed via U.S. Mail, postage 
prepaid, with the Illinois Commerce Commission, the attached Appearance, a copy of which is 
hereby served upon you. 

       
      Mack H. Shumate, Jr., #2595532 
      Senior General Attorney 
      Union Pacific Railroad Company 
      101 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 1920 
      Chicago, Illinois 60606 
      Tel: 312.777.2055 
      Fax: 877.213.4433 
      mackshumate@up.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 The undersigned certifies that copies of the foregoing instruments were served upon the 
addresses listed below by U.S. Mail, or the email address provided this September 16, 2014. 
 
Claire E. Anderson 
Manager of Field Engineering 
Union Pacific Railroad 
500 West Madison St., Suite 3610 
Chicago, IL 60661 
ceanders@up.com 
 

Edward R. Gower 
Hinshaw & Culbertson, LLP 
400 S. Ninth St., Suite 200 
Springfield, IL 62701 
egower@hinshawlaw.com 
 

Lance Kippen 
Union Pacific Railroad Company  
100 North Broadway, Suite 1500  
St. Louis, MO 63102 
lkippen@up.com 
 

Omer Osman, Director of Highways – IDOT 
Attention:  Jason Johnson 
2300 South Dirksen Parkway, Room 205 
Springfield, IL 62764 
jason.johnson@illinois.gov 
 

Richard L. Ellison, Public Projects Coordinator 
Union Pacific Railroad Company 
101 N. Wacker Drive, Room 1920 
Chicago, IL 60606 
richardellison@up.com 
 

Michael Forti, Chief Counsel 
Illinois Department of Transportation 
2300 South Dirksen Parkway 
Springfield, IL 62764 
michael.forti@illinois.gov 
 

Jennifer R. Kuntz, Assistant Chief Counsel 
Illinois Department of Transportation 
2300 South Dirksen Parkway, Room 313 
Springfield, IL 62764 
jennifer.kuntz@illinois.gov 
 

Neil F. Flynn 
Neil F. Flynn & Associates 
600 S. Second St., Suite 102 
Springfield, IL 62704 
nflynn@neilflynnlaw.com 
 

John R. Saladino, Rail Safety Specialist 
Railroad Section 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Avenue 
Springfield, IL 62701 
jsaladino@icc.illinois.gov 
 

Christopher Peters 
Norfolk Southern Corporation 
1200 Peachtree St., NE, Box 123 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
christopher.peters@nscorp.com 
 

Thomas Ambler, General Attorney 
Norfolk Southern Railway Company 
Three Commercial Place 
Norfolk, VA 23510-2191 
thomas.ambler@nscorp.com 
 

Gus B. Bankieris, Manager 
Highway Grade Crossing Signal Engineer 
Norfolk Southern Corporation 
1200 Peachtree St., NE 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
gus.bankieris@nscorp.com 
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William L. Barringer 
Director Grade Crossing Safety 
Norfolk Southern Corporation 
1200 Peachtree St., NE, Box 36 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
william.barringer@nscorp.com 
 

Cayela J. Wimberly 
Norfolk Southern Corporation 
1200 Peachtree St., NE 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
cayela.wimberly@nscorp.com 
 

Dave Wyatt, System Engineer 
Norfolk Southern Corporation 
1200 Peachtree St., NE, Suite 7100 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
dave.wyatt@nscorp.com 
 

Stephen J. Klinger 
Norfolk Southern Corporation 
1200 Peachtree St., NE 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
stephen.klinger@exchange.nscorp.com 
 
 

Tari Renner, Mayor 
City of Bloomington 
109 East Olive Street 
Bloomington, IL 61701 
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